Race Date
September 09, 23

Bib No

Name

2023 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

City

Team - Morgan Township Green Machine

Team Score (Places)

741
745
744
724
1128
743
998
951
913
661
1127
1126
1074
994
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Rowan Hatala
Kaleb Freyenberger
Christian Freyenberger
Hudson During
Vaunn Bailey

Anna Muhleman
Ella Buchko

Lilly Herlitz

Carson Bryan
Logan Higgins
Colin Augsburger
Noah Smith

Elyse Coffman
Hallie Hitz

63

Valparaiso
Kouts IN

Kouts IN

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

Team - Extra Mile Fitness Company 5K Team

Team Score (Places)

1330
1022

752
1276
1020
1019
1021

947

948
1138
1137
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Team - F45

Rob Ridge
Danton Young
Andrew Elderkin
Jaime Kaufman
Deena Pidrak
Andrea Maslanka
Amanda Szentesy
Joyce Einikis
Linda Levenson
William Torres
Megan Torres

Team Score (Places)

1109
943
1327
942
1210
1345
1252
945
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Brian Bowman
Madeline Moreth
Kenny Seelie
Robert Moreth
Ana Monroe
Stephanie McKee
Adam Zeih

Stella Moreth

Results available at www.thtiming

267

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

299

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Hebron IN
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Hebron IN
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

10
11
12
30
31
32
61
62
81
87
115
116
132
139

T2

Finish Position -

4
42
57

164

450

464

469

476

556

589

627
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Finish Position -

90
101
106
181
182
212
216
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Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
1
10 18:55.5 18:55.5
21 18:56.2 37:51.7
33 19:14.6 57.06.4
63 20:55.6 1:18:02.0
94 20:56.9 1:38:58.9
126 20:58.6 1:59:57.6
187 22:44.0 2:22:41.7
249 22:47.0 2:45:28.7
330 23:31.5 3:09:00.3
417 23:37.7 3:32:38.0
532 24:32.3 3:57:10.3
648 24:32.6  4:21:43.0
780 25:06.1 4:46:49.1
919 25:19.8 5:12:08.9
2
4 17:59.1 17:59.1
46 21:52.8 39:51.9
103 22:37.5 1:02:29.4
267 26:13.5 1:28:42.9
717 35:36.7 2:04:19.7
1181 36:33.5 2:40:53.2
1650 36:50.0 3:17:43.2
2126 37:.05.2 3:54:48.5
2682 41:45.5 4:36:34.0
3271 43:32.7 5:20:06.7
3898 47:12.1 6:07:18.9
3
2 16:59.2 16:59.2
92 23:43.2 40:42.5
193 23:59.8 1:.04:42.3
299 24:08.3 1:28:50.6
480 26:47.4 1:55:38.1
662 26:47.6 2:22:25.7
874 27:34.0 2:49:59.7
1090 27:40.0 3:17:39.7

09/09/23 09:39:59 AM



Race Date
September 09, 23

Bib No Name

Team - F45
Team Score (Places)

9 1251 Alexandra Zeih
10 755  David Sahy
11 1242 Mandy Gottshall
12 1200 Amanda Cortese
13 1134  Abhilekh Thakur
14 756  Nathan Sahy
15 1290 Carrie Ackenhusen
16 1289  Gary Porch
17 1144  Stacey Stonebraker
18 1143  Chris Sandberg

Team - Valpo OTF 5K
Team Score (Places)

1 1202 Dino Grantsaris
2 1198 Clint Henry
3 1186  Tyler lliovici
4 1085 Kiristine Clark
5 1094 Mark Bengel
6 1091 Andrea Recktenwall
7 1275 Natalie Fox
8 1084 Matt Swavey
9 682  Maggie Clifton
10 709  Scott Ostojic
11 708  Ciarra Ostojic
12 1209  Nickki Statler
13 764  Moriah Wilkie
14 1412  Ashley Tezak
15 1133  Alex Wilcoxson
16 1060 Ryan Kelley
17 1058 Natalie Wainscott
18 1120 Bre Glisan
19 1356 Tammy Poland
20 1245 Jessica Lisak
21 1353 Berto Torres
22 1352 Maria Tocco
23 1374  Mary Beth Johnson
24 1439 Madelin Zahrn
25 1410 Mike Tezak
26 686  Rebekah Tucker
27 954  Josh Terrell

Results available at www.thtiming

2023 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

Overall
Gend Place

City

Finish Position -

299

Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN

Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN

Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
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Finish Position -

390

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Westville IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
North Judson IN
La Porte IN
Valparaiso IN
La Crosse IN
Valparaiso IN
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218
309
335
376
443
520
631
632
755
756

59

88
112
131
140
154
170
177
192
229
232
246
256
266
271
290
321
330
358
379
388
391
392
409
412
437
444

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
3
1308 27:41.1 3:45:20.9
1617 29:40.0 4:15:00.9
1952 30:31.3 4:45:32.3
2328 31:46.0 5:17:18.4
2771 35:.03.7 5:52:22.1
3291 39:31.2 6:31:534
3922 47:35.0 7:19:28.4
4554 47:35.6  8:07:04.0
5309 56:47.4 9:03:51.5
6065 56:47.9 10:00:39.4
4
59 22:41.0 22:41.0
147 23:41.3 46:22.3
259 24:24.2 1:10:46.5
390 25:02.9 1:35:49.4
530 25:19.9 2:01:09.4
684 25:56.4 2:27:05.9
854 26:22.9 2:53:28.8
1031 26:35.1 3:20:04.0
1223 27:09.8 3:47:13.8
1452 27:47.8 4:15.01.6
1684 27:48.3 4:42:49.9
1930 28:07.5 5:10:57.5
2186 28:19.7 5:39:17.2
2452 28:34.0 6:07:51.2
2723 28:42.3 6:36:33.5
3013 29:05.2 7:05:38.8
3334 30:05.6 7:35:44.4
3664 30:22.1 8:06:06.5
4022 31:10.8 8:37:17.4
4401 31:55.6 9:09:13.0
4789 32:13.3 9:41:26.3
5180 32:28.0 10:13:54.4
5572 32:36.8 10:46:31.2
5981 33:24.4 11:19:55.7
6393 33:28.8 11:53:24.5
6830 34:44.1 12:28:08.6
7274 35:11.0 13:03:19.6

09/09/23 09:40:00 AM



Race Date
September 09, 23

Bib No

Name

Team - Valpo OTF 5K
Team Score (Places)

28 687
29 876
30 1115
31 833
32 776
33 925
34 1114
35 1113
36 1090
37 823
38 822

Mary Meyers
Marco Trevino
Rosie Wontorski
Jennifer Sitko
Ann Dolezal
Kaitlin Allen
Katherine Haded
Rachel Jackson
Ali Heald
Natalie Girman
George Girman

Team - Mad Dog 5K

Team Score (Places)

1070
1083
1231
1303
1306
1082
811
808
812
813
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Nicholas Violanti
Mark Connors
Brooklyn Peuquet
Greg Miller
Kathryn Soller
Natalie Connors
Mary Ann Hansen
Sheri Webb
Lauren Koveck
Steven Koveck

Team - Urschel

Team Score (Places)

871
841
870
979
976
1304
1000
999
978
1239
1238
977
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Nathan Heinrichs
David Ribar
Brent Heinrichs
Aubrey Witt
Kathy Jankowski
Sammie Miller
Bobby Lewis
Helene Pierce
Ava Smrzlick
Shane McKay
Catherine McKay
Brandi Pilarczyk

Results available at www.thtiming

2023 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

City

390

Union Mills IN
Valparaiso IN
Hamlet IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

430

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Wanatah IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

754

Kouts IN
Valparaiso IN
Kouts IN
Kouts IN
Kouts IN
Valparaiso IN
Kouts IN
Kouts IN
Kouts IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

492
499
562
565
591
594
648
650
652
732
733
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Finish Position -

23

44
126
237
382
496
686
687
688
689
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Finish Position -

25
102
249
378
514
578
585
587
615
635
636
654
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Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time

4
7766 37:52.7 13:41:12.4
8265 38:07.8 14:19:20.2
8827 42:02.2 15:01:22.5
9392 42:04.7 15:43:27.3
9983 43:39.9 16:27:07.2
10577 43:48.5 17:10:55.8
11225 49:01.5 17:59:57.4
11875 49:02.6 18:49:00.0
12527 49:08.0 19:38:08.1
13259 55:03.1 20:33:11.2
13992 55:03.5 21:28:14.8

5
23 20:18.3 20:18.3
67 22:07.5 42:25.8
193 24:53.6 1:07:19.5
430 27:56.3 1:35:15.8
812 31:58.7 2:07:14.5
1308 38:00.6 2:45:15.1
1994 52:28.1 3:37:43.3
2681 52:29.9 4:30:13.2
3369 52:31.2 5:22:44.4
4058 52:31.4 6:15:15.9

6
25 20:19.0 20:19.0
127 24:01.4 44:20.4
376 28:12.7 1:12:33.2
754 31:55.2 1:44:28.4
1268 39:15.1 2:23:43.6
1846 42:44.2 3:06:27.8
2431 43:25.8 3:49:53.6
3018 43:29.4  4:33:23.0
3633 46:31.0 5:19:54.1
4268 47:59.8 6:07:53.9
4904 48:00.0 6:55:54.0
5558 49:12.4 7:45:06.5

09/09/23 09:40:00 AM



Race Date
September 09, 23

2023 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

Bib No Name City
Team - Born for Corn
Team Score (Places) 1743
1 1380 Max Zylstra Valparaiso IN
2 1379 Kandis Earle Lake Station IN
3 1378 Ashley Earle Valparaiso IN
4 1381  Gary Cauley Valparaiso IN
Team - WUBA CrossFit
Team Score (Places) 2182
1 1428 Dan Kelley Valparaiso IN
2 725  Paul Crowley Valparaiso IN
3 996  Tracey Ettensohn Valparaiso IN
4 995  Andrew Cox Valparaiso IN
5 1423 Nicole Hartsburg La Porte IN
6 1087 Emily Lempa Valparaiso IN
7 1500 Megan Williamson Portage IN
Team - Hobart Fire OG
Team Score (Places) 2184
1 1309 Anthony Willison Crown Point IN
2 1311 Jordan Counter Hobart IN
3 1314  Evan Shaughnessy Valparaiso IN
4 1316 Grayden Heeter Cedar Lake IN
5 1317  Austin Muth Dyer IN
6 1248 Adam JBaer Valparaiso IN
Team - Pratt
Team Score (Places) 2434
1 781  Kristina Dobkins La Porte IN
2 778  Robin Charron Valparaiso IN
3 777  Alphonse Charron Valparaiso IN
4 779  Elliana Charron Valparaiso IN
5 780  Allen Dobkins La Porte IN
6 700  Joe Bruner Cedar Lake IN
7 703  Jerry Pittman Cedar Lake IN
8 702  Toni Tbruner@prattindustr Cedar Lake IN
9 701  Suzie Bruner Cedar Lake IN

Results available at www.thtiming

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

M 393
F 394
F 395
M 561

Finish Position -

37
601
771
773
779
780
781
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Finish Position -

489
490
511
694
695
696
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Finish Position -

340
649
722
723
724
783
784
785
788

TN T

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time

7
393 32:41.0 32:41.0
787 32:42.9 1:05:23.9
1182 32:43.5 1:38:07.5
1743 41:57.6 2:20:05.1

8
37 21:35.3 21:35.3
638 44:25.6  1:06:00.9
1409 57:31.1 2:03:32.1
2182 57:32.0 3:01:04.1
2961 57:33.4 3:58:37.6
3741 57:33.6 4:56:11.3
4522 57:38.4 5:53:49.7

9
489 37:48.9 37:48.9
979 37:49.4 1:15:38.4
1490 39:04.0 1:54:42.4
2184 52:51.1 2:47:33.6
2879 52:51.3 3:40:24.9
3575 52:51.8 4:33:16.8

10
340 30:41.8 30:41.8
989 49:01.8 1:19:43.6
1711 54:08.9 2:13:52.5
2434 54:09.8 3:08:02.3
3158 54:10.0 4:02:12.3
3941 57:47.2 4:59:59.6
4725 57:51.0 5:57:50.6
5510 57:51.5 6:55:42.2
6298 57:57.0 7:53:39.2

09/09/23 09:40:01 AM



Race Date
September 09, 23

Bib No

Name

Team - Fit Moms of NWI

Team Score (Places)

1 902
2 901
3 1451
4 1454
5 1453

Team - Cooks

Marcy Fillippo
Cali Young
Ashley Jacobson
Chelle Johnson
Lindsay Oneil

Team Score (Places)

1 1185

Ada Cook

Results available at www.thtiming

2023 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

City

2654

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Louisville KY

Inc.

Valparaiso IN

Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

Overall Cumulative

Gend Place

Finish Position - 11

661
662
665
666
667

M T M T 7

Finish Position - Inc.

F 624

Cumulative

Place Time Time
661 50:03.8 50:03.8
1323 50:03.8 1:40:07.7
1988 50:05.5 2:30:13.2
2654 50:06.1 3:20:19.4
3321 50:06.9 4:10:26.3
624 47:04.9 47:04.9

09/09/23 09:40:01 AM



